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Fluency Strategies Organized  
by EARS Skills
Fluency is the ability to read with “EARS”: Expression, Automatic word recognition, Rhythm and phrasing, 
and Smoothness. Once you’ve assessed your students using the procedures described on pages 15 to 16 and 
determined the EARS skill(s) they need most, choose strategies from the lists below. 

Strategy Page

Expression

Buddy Reading					     272

Character Expression				    147

Class Name Poem		  92

Connotation in Context		  47

Developing Fluency Through Rhyme and Poetry 31

Developing Fluency Through Song		  25

Echo Reading					     194

Emphasizing Words		  40

Famous First Lines From Children’s Books	 251

Famous Lines	 From Movies			   247

Fast Start Reading				    303

Historical Fluency, Famous Speeches		  260

I Have… Who Has…?				    280

Interviews/Dialogues				    211

Jump-Rope Chants		  131

Kid Jokes					     142

Letter Writing With Voice	 82

Listening Center					    271

Marking Up Expression		  73

Match That Expression		  52

Parent Paired Reading				    301

Parent Read-Aloud				    300

Patterned Picture Book Readings		 37

Phrasing Nonsense		  58

Poetry Flash Mob 278

Poetry Jam					     275
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Strategy Page

Expression 
Continued

Proverb Readers’ Theater			   219

Read-Aloud					     270

Read-Aloud With Emergent Readers		  24

Readers’ Theater Festival			   279

Scrambled Famous Quotes			   240

Shakespeare’s Best 256

Short Readers’ Theater				    223

Silly Songs to Familiar Tunes	 116

Situational Expression				    206

Storytelling With Puppets	 23

Text Phrasing			   62

Total Tonality			   109

Who Said It? 					     227

Wordless Picture Book “Readings”		  22

Writing a Poem for Two Voices			   277

Strategy Page

Automatic Word 
Recognition

Buddy Reading		  272

Call and Response Choral Reading			   176

Character Expression		  147

Class Name Poem		  92

Connotation in Context		  47

Cumulative Choral Reading	 166

Developing Fluency Through Rhyme and Poetry 31

Developing Fluency Through Song		  25

Echo-Reading		  194

Famous Movie Lines	 247

Fast Start Reading

Historical Fluency, Famous Speeches 260

I Have… Who Has…?	 280

Impromptu Choral Reading	 189

Interviews/Dialogues	 211

Jump-Rope Chants		  131

Kid Jokes				    142

Letter Writing With Voice	 82
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Strategy Page

Automatic Word 
Recognition 
Continued

Line-a-Child Choral Reading	 184

Listening Center			  271

Marking Up Expression		  73

Parent Paired Reading	 301

Patterned Picture Book Readings		 37

Phrase Lists and Graph		  93

Phrasing Nonsense		  58

Poems for Many Voices		  125

Poems for Two Voices	 230

Poetry Flash Mob			   278

Poetry Jam			   275

Proverb Readers’ Theater	 219

Read-Aloud			   270

Read-Aloud With Emergent Readers		  24

Readers’ Theater Festival	 279

Refrain Choral Reading		  159

Reverse Echo-Reading	 199

Scrambled Famous Quotes	 240

Short Readers’ Theater		  223

Silly Songs to Familiar Tunes	 116

Simultaneous Choral Reading	 181

Solo Line Choral Reading	 171

Syllable Pyramids			   101

Text Phrasing			   62

Total Tonality			   109

Unison Choral Reading		  154

Writing a Poem for Two Voices 277

Strategy Page

Rhythm and 
Phrasing

Buddy Reading			   272

Call and Response Choral Reading 176

Character Expression		  147

Class Name Poem	 92

Connotation in Context		  47

Cumulative Choral Reading	 166

Developing Fluency Through Rhyme and Poetry 31

Developing Fluency Through Song 25

Echo-Reading			   194

Emphasizing Words	 40

Family Sing-Along		  302
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Strategy Page

Rhythm and 
Phrasing 

Continued

Famous First Lines From Children’s Books 251

Famous Movie Lines		  247

Fast Start Reading 303

Historical Fluency, Famous Speeches 260

I Have… Who Has…?	 280

Impromptu Choral Reading 189

Interviews/Dialogues		  211

Jump-Rope Chants	 131

Kid Jokes				    142

Line-a-Child Choral Reading 184

Listening Center			  271

Marking Up Expression		  73

Match That Expression		  52

Parent Paired Reading		  301

Parent Read-Aloud		  300

Patterned Picture Book Readings 37

Phrase Lists and Graph	 93

Phrasing Nonsense		  58

Poems for Many Voices		  125

Poems for Two Voices		  230

Poetry Flash Mob			   278

Poetry Jam			   275

Proverb Readers’ Theater	 219

Read-Aloud			   270

Read-Aloud With Emergent Readers 24

Readers’ Theater Festival	 279

Refrain Choral Reading		  159

Reverse Echo-Reading		  199

Scrambled Famous Quotes	 240

Shakespeare’s Best	 256

Short Readers’ Theater		  223

Silly Songs to Familiar Tunes	 116

Simultaneous Choral Reading 181

Situational Expression		  206

Solo Line Choral Reading	 171

Syllable Pyramids			   101

Text Phrasing			   62

Tongue Twisters			  137

Total Tonality			   109

Unison Choral Reading		  154

Who Said It?		  227

Writing a Poem for Two Voices	 277
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Strategy Page

Smoothness

Buddy Reading		  272

Call-and-Response Choral Reading 176

Character Expression	 147

Class Name Poem		  92

Connotation in Context		  47

Cumulative Choral Reading	 166

Developing Fluency Through Rhyme and Poetry 31

Developing Fluency Through Song 25

Echo-Reading		  194

Emphasizing Words		  40

Family Sing-Along		  302

Famous Movie Lines	 247

Fast Start Read 303

Historical Fluency, Famous Speeches 260

I Have… Who Has…?		  280

Impromptu Choral Reading 189

Interviews/Dialogues	 211

Jump-Rope Chants		  131

Kid Jokes				    142

Letter Writing With Voice	 82

Line-a-Child Choral Reading 184

Listening Center			  271

Marking Up Expression		  73

Parent Paired Reading		  301

Parent Read-Aloud		  300

Patterned Picture Book Readings	 37

Phrase Lists and Graph	 93

Phrasing Nonsense		  58

Poems for Many Voices		  125

Poems for Two Voices	 230

Poetry Flash Mob		  278

Poetry Jam			   275

Proverb Readers’ Theater	 219

Read-Aloud			   270

Read-Aloud With Emergent Readers 24

Readers’ Theater Festival	 279
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Strategy Page

Smoothness 
Continued

Refrain Choral Reading	 154

Reverse Echo-Reading	 199

Short Readers’ Theater	 223

Silly Songs to Familiar Tunes 116

Simultaneous Choral Reading 181

Solo Line Choral Reading	 171

Syllable Pyramids		  101

Tongue Twisters			  137

Total Tonality		  109

Unison Choral Reading	 154

Who Said It?			   227

Writing a Poem for Two Voices 277


